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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

 

STAMPONE, FREDERICK, 

 

                                         Petitioner, 

 

v. 

 

BRITTIAN AMANN, ET AL, 

 

                                        Respondents. 

 

 

 

 

 

    No: 24-6624 

 

 

 

 

 

WAIVER 

 

Respondents David M. Murkowski, Christopher Becker, and Michael Tomich hereby waive 

their right to file a response to the petition in this case, unless requested to do so by the Court. 

Date: March 25, 2025 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

/s/ Jamar Q. Green                        

JAMAR Q. GREEN 

GORDON REES SCULLY MANSUKHANI, LLP 

One Battery Pary Plaza, 28th Floor 

New York, NY 10004 

(212) 269-5500 

jqgreen@grsm.com 

 

Counsel for Respondents 

David M. Murkowski, Christopher Becker, and 

Michael Tomich 

 

Cc (via regular mail): 

 

 FREDERICK STAMPONE 

 Prisoner ID No.: 713769 

 Baraga Correctional Facility 

 13924 Wadage Rd. 

 Baraga, MI 49908 

 

 

 

mailto:jqgreen@grsm.com
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Cc (via e-mail): 

 

 Rafael Vergara, Esq. 

White and Williams LLP 

7 Times Square, Suite 2900 

New York, NY 10036 

(212) 631-4416 

vergarar@whiteandwilliams.com 

Counsel for Respondents 

CEO Chris Winkle, Deborah Rost, and Sunrise Senior Living, LLC (improperly pleaded as 

Sunrise Senior Living, Inc.) 

 

Erik A. Grill, Esq. 

Office of Attorney General of Michigan 

Civil Rights & Elections Division 

G. Mennen Williams Building 

525 West Ottawa Street 

P.O. Box 30736 

Lansing, MI 48909 

(517) 335-7659 

grille@michigan.gov 

Counsel for Respondents 

Gretchen Whitmer, State Of Michigan, Dana Nessel, and Fadwa A. Hammoud 

 

Beth S. Rose, Esq. 

Sills Cummis & Gross P.C. 

The Legal Center 

One Riverfront Plaza 

Newark, NJ 07102 

(973) 643-7000 

brose@sillscummis.com 

Counsel for Respondents 

Rockford Police Department and Police Chief Dave Robinson 

 

Elizabeth A. Butler, Esq. 

Kaufman Borgeest & Ryan LLP 

9 Campus Drive, 1st Floor 

Parsippany, NJ 07054 

(973) 451-9600 

ebutler@kbrlaw.com 

Counsel for Respondents 

Craig B. Thompson, M.D., Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center 

 

Marshall D. Bilder, Esq. 

Jason S. Feinstein, Esq. 

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 

mailto:vergarar@whiteandwilliams.com
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Princeton Pike Corporate Center 

2000 Lenox Drive, Suite 203 

Lawrenceville, NJ 08648 

(609) 392-2100 

mbilder@eckertseamans.com 

jfeinstein@eckertseamans.com 

Counsel for Respondent 

Charles Clapp, Esq. 

 

David A. Krenkel, Esq. 

Krenkel & Krenkel, LLC 

107 Main Street 

Allenhurst, NJ 07711 

(732) 531-9301 

david.krenkel@krenkellaw.com 

Counsel for Respondents 

Pamela J. Cross, Benjamin Amann, Brittian Amann, Jordan Kramer, and Grand Rapids 

Foam Technologies 
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